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RESOLvES 

OF THE 

'STATE OF MAINE~ 

1889. 



REFORM SOHOOL-MAXFIELD-ORMAN E. HINES-='AU;)TW iSTREAM. 

Resol,e in favor of the Oommittee on Reform Sohool. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to 
Leander A. Poor, chairman of said committee, the sum ot' 
sixLy-five dollars and fifty cents, the Sltme being the ltmOunt 
paid out for expenses of the committee on ret'ol'm school on 
its recent visit to that institution, in accoL'dltnce with the 
0rdllL' ot' the legislature. 

Appro,ed February 23, 1889 

()1D.aptel· 173. 
Hesolve ill favor of the town of Maxfield. 

Resolved, That the Stn,te librarian be and he hereby is 
directed to furnish to the town of Maxfield, one copy of each 
of the fi.l'st fifty-eight volumes of Maine RepoI'ts, provided so 
many may be had. 

Approved February 26, 1889. 

Reso ve in hvor of Orman E. Hines of Yai·mouth. 

Resolved, That thel'e be paid out of the state treasury to 
Orman E. Hines of Yarmouth, the sum of eight dollars per 
month, as a military pension, commencing January one, in 
the year of our Lot'll eighteen hundred and eighty-nine. 

Approved Febrnary 26. 1889. 

Chapter i 7:». 
Resolve in aid of building" bridge over Austin Stream, In the town of Bingham. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the 
sum of five hundred dollars, to be expended :in building a 

bridge across Austin stream, in the town of Binghum, iu 
Somerset county, the same to be drawn and expended LInder 
the direction ot' the county commissioners of said Somel'.::iet 
c:ollnty. 

Approyed February 20, 1889. 

41 

93 
CHAP. 172 

Leandel' A. 
Poor, illfnvot'oi. 

Maxfield, in 
favor of. 

Ol'lllanE! 
Hine8, ill 
favor or. 

Binghllm, III 
fnvor of bddgl' 
In. 


